

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.26906/2019

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 29-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner had surrender on 26.11.2019. A proof thereof would be filed within two weeks and thereafter the Special Leave Petition would be listed as per rules.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)