

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 26906/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in CRA No. 672/2002 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA No. 127225/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127229/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127228/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Yadaiah Jetti, Adv.
Ms. Malvika, Adv.
For Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

As prayed, list the matter on 7th January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER