

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).26906/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in CRA No.672/2002 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.

IA No. 127225/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127229/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 127228/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The prayer for granting bail to the petitioner is rejected for the present.

However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to revive his prayer for bail after one year.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER